City of Springville Mechanical Permit Fee Schedule

Date issued	Expiration Date	PERMIT #
Owner of Property		of Property
Contact name and number		
Applicants signature		Issued by

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUA N		FEE		TOTAL
Complete residential dwelling unit (HVAC, exhaust, appliance vents)		x	\$50.00	=	
Complete residential dwelling unit (HVAC, exhaust, appliance vents) with gas piping and meter air test		х	\$70.00	=	
Three or more dwelling units – complete mechanical system – per dwelling unit (condominiums & townhouses)		x	\$45.00	=	
Three or more dwelling units – complete mechanical system with gas piping and air test – per dwelling unit		Х	\$60.00	=	
Furnace and Unit Heaters—thru 100,000 BTU		Х	\$10.00	=	
over 100,000 BTU		Х	\$15.00	11	
Duct system (each appliance system)		Х	\$10.00	=	
Boiler—thru 100,000 BTU		Χ_	\$15.00	=	
100,000 - 500,000 BTU		Х	\$25.00	=	
500,001 - 1,000,000 BTU		Х	\$35.00	=	
1,000,001 - 1,750,000 BTU		Х	\$50.00	=	
over 1,750,001 BTU		Х	\$80.00	=	
Hydronic piping systems (baseboard or in-floor)		X	\$10.00	=	
Compressor—thru 5 HP (Residential installation)		Х	\$10.00	=_	
thru 5 HP (Commercial installation)		Х	\$15.00	=	
over 5 HP 15 HP		Х	\$25.00	=	
over 15 HP 30 HP		X	\$35.00	=	
over 30 50 HP		Х	\$50.00	<u> </u>	
over 50 HP		Х	\$80.00	=	
Air Handlers thru 10,000 CFM		Х	\$10.00	=	
over 10,001 CFM		Х	\$15.00	=	<u> </u>
Exhaust duct/fan each (vent fan, dryer, range hood)		х	\$5.00	=	
Exhaust system (complete dwelling unit)	Ī	х	\$10.00	<u> </u>	
Commercial hood exhaust system (each)		Х	\$15.00	=	<u> </u>
Gas piping system new or addition		Х	\$5.00	=	
Gas piping air test – per meter		Х	\$15.00	=	
Appliance vent system – per flue		Х	\$10.00	=	
Evaporative cooler other than portablex		\$10.00	=_		
Repair, alteration, or add. to existing heat, cool, or refrig.		\$10.00	=		
Smoke & Fire Damper (ea.) (excluding register dampers)			\$5.00	=	
BASE & ADMINISTRATIVE FEE In addition to above fees			add	+	\$20.00

Other Inspections and Fees: \$100.00 first hour* Inspections outside of normal business hours \$50.00 each additional *(minimum charge - one hour) \$50.00 per hour* Re-inspection fees assessed under provisions of Chapter 163 *(minimum charge - one hour) \$50.00 per hour* Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated *(minimum charge - one half hour) \$50.00 not to exceed initial Permit renewal fee permit fee Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to approved \$50.00 per hour* plans *(minimum charge - one hour) \$50.00 Mechanical Code Appeals application

TOTAL \$